


its formal advisory opinion on this subject March 29,

1963.

First, let us consider the significance of the act of

the Commission in the



lawyer rendering advice to his client on whether his

client's proposed course of action could lead to legal

proceedings against the client. Viewed in that light, it

is not right for one to say that advice on the legal status

of a proposed course of 's light o



(1) What is the legal status of price-fixing
agreements between and a;r,ci;;; iv.>-npetitors
under existing" Feaeral law, and

(2) Could the proposed course of action to
which the Commission directed its advisory
opinion of March 29, 1963 seriously be
questioned as involving a price-fixing
arrangement between and among competitors?

The first of these two questions is one of law; the second

is one of fact.

On the question of law, few among the many who have

any knowledge of Federal antitrust law would disagree with

the proposition that price-fixing agreements among compe-

titors are illegal, per se. (See U. S. v, Socony-Vacuum

Oil Co., 310 U.S. 150, 221-224). Thus, in further con-

sidering this matter, the sole remaining question is

whether a jury could find as a matter of fact that the

proposed course of action .; .,vc'i.vud here added up to a price-

fixing agreement among competitors. It is recognized

that it is more troublesome to find a satisfactory ansv/er

to this question than the one relating to the legal status

of price-fixing agreements. It is acknowledged that it

is possible for two different juries to arrive at entirely

opposite verdicts from precisely the same set of facts.

These possibilities highlight the great danger in speculating

on how some jury v/ould view the course of action if some

case should arise in the futuro under Federal laws which



would put into question the course of action under



Department of Justice and the United States attorneys

of the various United States District Courts. Whether

they would in the future decide to proceed against the

proposed plan of action on charges that it would be in

violation of Section 1 of the Sherman Act and in that

connection bring charges of a criminal nature, the Commission

did not and does not now know the answer. The answer to

any such question would be provided by those holding office

at the time. We do not have any idea who the future

Assistant Attorney General in charge of the Antitrust

Division of the United States Department of Justice will be,

much less do we have any idoa v/hat his position will be

on this question. The best indication the Commission had

of qu4Tj
0.00irg
f
0.000 Tc
(e) Tj
0.645 Tw
-0.360 ib Tj
1.136 Tw
-0.600 Tc
( 170 Ts
-0.252 Tc
( Th) Tj
0.00.000 Tc
(r) Tj
1.471 Tw
-0.720 Tc
( Unite) Tj90 Tc
(n) Tj
ET
BT
3 Tr
0.000 030.000 2.06 Twf
0 TTj
4
0.000 Ttha Tj
0.704 Tw
-0.;312 Tc2( variou000 Tf
0 Ton) T3
0.000 Tc
(.)Tj
0.510 Tw
-0.304 Tc
(724
0 Ts
-0.528 Tc
( th) Tj
0..000 Tc
(w Tj
ET
BT
3 Tr
0032 Tc
(5an) Tj
0.00 Tc
(n) Tj
ET
BT
3 Tr
0.000 00.0provide) 000 Tc
(e) Tj
1.167 Tw
-0.305 Tc
(79do) Tj
0.53
0.000fo Tj
ET
BT
3 Tr
0m24 Tc
( an) Tj
0.00 Tc
(f) Tj
1.095 Tw
-0.448 Tc.000 0.000 rg
49.440 390.000 Td
0.000 T295000 T Tz
/F10 12.000 Tf
0 Ts
-0.672 Tc
(o) Tj
0361 Tw
-1.659 Tcn) Tenera) TjTj
0.000s(s) t Th5thn



It must be kept in mind that the Commission's

total evaluation of this matter as stated in its advisory

opinion was based upon and directed to the information

submitted to the Department of Justice and to the Commission

by those who requested the Commission's advisory opinion

in this matter.
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